Updated: 07/01/2023

PWCS COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES FEES SCHEDULE

INDOOR RENTAL FEES
AREA Non Profit | Commercial
(Per Hour) (Per Hour)
Auditorium/Cafeteria/Multipurpose Room, Elementary $27.50 $62.50
Auditorium or Cafeteria, Middle No Nowflog, $137.50
Auditorium or Cafeteria, High $49.50 $200.00
Cafeteria w/Kitchen, Elementary $33.00 $68.75
Cafeteria w/Kitchen, Middle $44.00 $150.00
Cafeteria w/Kitchen, High $55.00 $212.50
Classroom, All Levels $8.00 $27.50
Classroom, Double, All Levels $15.50 $55.00
Gymnasium, 4999 sq. ft. or less $38.50 $156.25
Gymnasium, 5000 sq. ft. or more $49.50 $218.75
Auxiliary Gym $27.50 $125.00
PARKING LOTS FEES
AREA Non Profit Commercial
(Per Day) (Per Day)
Parking Lot — Parking Vehicles Only No Charge No Charge
(inc. overflow parking requests)
Parking Lot - All other activity $27.50 $625.00
(e.g. vendor fairs)
EDUCATIONAL FEES

Non Profit Commercial

(Per Class) (Per Class)
Applies to Any Area $22.50 $22.50

Educational rates only apply to accredited educational facilities (e.g. GMU, JMU, NVCC), providing
classroom instruction only. Otherwise, the respective commercial or non-profit rate will apply
(fees/stipulations do not apply to PWCS-sponsored cohort classes).

Educational rates are charged per class, regardless of areas or hours of use. If an educational institution
will hold 5 classes for 3 hours per class, the total cost would be $22.50 x 5 classes or $112.50 per day.



PERSONNEL FEES

PERSONNEL Rate Notation
(Per Hour)

Cafeteria Manager $35.00 Will apply when use of the kitchen facilities
is requested. Requires a separate contract
with School Nutrition.

Custodian $35.00

Maintenance Technician $35.00

Security $35.00

Student Technician $15.00

Supervisor $35.00

SPECIAL FEES
Equipment \ Rate Notation \
1,000 Watt Spotlights $10.00 per hour
2,000 Watt Spotlights $20.00 per hour
Built-In, Sound $15.00 per hour
Electronic Scoreboard $15.00 per hour
Kitchen Equipment $12.00 hourly, per item
Other Electronic Devices $15.00 per hour
Piano $10.00 per hour
Self-Contained, Sound $20.00 per hour
Speakers/Mics, Add'l $10.00 per hour
Stage Border Lights $10.00 per hour

Schools are not obligated to permit use and may restrict access to such equipment.

OTHER FEES/RATES
Fee Type Description
Deposit Not to exceed 15% of an estimated invoice
Late Payment Fee 10% of the invoice
No Show Fee $60 and any applicable personnel fees
Special Trash Pickup $200.00 per event






